
Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2020 Tax Year

PR 61 Northwest Territories
CD 00 Total CA

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

000 995 Yellowknife 7,920 690,695 330 180 250 290 400 300 260 260 280 240 250 240 450 450 430 460 1,850 800 180

000 . Total 7,920 690,695 330 180 250 290 400 300 260 260 280 240 250 240 450 450 430 460 1,850 800 180



Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2020 Tax Year

PR 61 Northwest Territories
CD 01 Region 1

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

010 000 Tsiigehtchic 50 2,813 10 10 10

014 000 Paulatuk 100 4,660 10 10 10 10 20 10 10 10 10 10

015 000 Fort McPherson 280 12,562 10 10 20 30 40 30 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 10

017 000 Inuvik 1,200 85,926 70 60 50 80 80 70 60 60 50 30 30 40 50 60 40 40 220 90 20

025 000 Aklavik 230 7,991 20 20 20 40 40 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10

036 000 Tuktoyaktuk 340 14,352 30 10 20 50 40 30 30 20 10 10 10 10 20 10 10 10 20 10

041 000 Sachs Harbour 30 2,387 10

095 000 Ulukhaktok 150 5,493 20 10 10 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

000 000 Total 2,380 136,185 150 120 120 230 230 180 160 100 90 70 60 70 110 100 80 60 300 130 20



Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2020 Tax Year

PR 61 Northwest Territories
CD 02 Region 2

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

003 000 Déline 220 10,364 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 10

005 000 Tulita 200 9,029 20 10 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 10

007 000 Norman Wells 260 28,722 10 10 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 60 50 10

009 000 Fort Good Hope 200 9,137 10 10 20 20 30 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20

012 000 Colville Lake 50 2,131 10 10 10 10 10

000 000 Total 940 59,383 50 30 60 60 90 90 60 40 40 30 30 30 40 30 30 30 120 70 10



Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2020 Tax Year

PR 61 Northwest Territories
CD 03 Region 3

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

031 000 Behchokò 740 34,796 40 30 40 60 80 80 50 50 30 30 30 20 20 40 30 20 80 20

034 000 Whatì 190 8,862 20 10 10 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 10

049 000 Gamètì 100 4,662 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

052 000 Wekweètì 50 2,430 10

000 000 Total 1,080 50,750 70 50 60 80 110 110 80 70 60 50 40 20 40 50 40 20 100 30



Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2020 Tax Year

PR 61 Northwest Territories
CD 04 Region 4

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

006 000 Sambaa K'e 30 1,042

009 000 Fort Liard 210 8,068 20 30 20 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 10 20

014 000 Fort Providence 350 16,547 10 10 30 20 60 40 30 30 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 20

038 000 Fort Simpson 530 33,693 30 20 30 40 60 40 30 20 20 10 10 10 30 30 20 30 80 40

044 000 Wrigley 50 1,989 10 10 10

000 000 Total 1,170 61,339 50 60 80 80 160 100 80 70 60 20 30 30 60 40 30 40 130 60



Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2020 Tax Year

PR 61 Northwest Territories
CD 05 Region 5

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 000 Fort Smith 930 61,565 60 20 30 50 80 60 50 30 40 40 30 30 50 60 40 40 170 50 10

003 000 Enterprise 40 2,180 10 10

016 000 Hay River 1,480 113,175 80 40 60 70 100 80 50 60 50 40 40 50 90 70 70 60 310 140 20

020 000 Lutselk'e 120 4,805 10 10 20 20 10 10 10 10 10

097 000 Region 5, Unorganized 180 8,881 10 10 10 10 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 20 10

000 000 Total 2,750 190,607 150 70 110 140 220 180 130 120 110 90 90 90 160 140 120 110 510 190 30



Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2020 Tax Year

PR 61 Northwest Territories
CD 00 Total

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

000 . Total 16,220 1,188,959 800 520 680 900 1,200 950 760 650 630 500 500 470 850 820 720 730 3,010 1,280 250


